Residential Project Located at 777 West Middlefield Road” dated September 19, 2022 and 
recorded on October 13, 2022 as Instrument No. 25386075 in the Official Records of the County 
of Santa Clara (“Agreement for Affordable Rental Housing Units”); and 

WHEREAS, for the purchase price of Fifty-Four Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($54,450,000.00)  MVWSD now intends to sell to Foothill-De Anza Community College 
District (“FHDA”), and FHDA intends to purchase from MVWSD subject to those CC&Rs, and 
Agreement for Affordable Rental Housing Units and Amendment thereto, and the MVWSD and 
FHDA Co-Tenancy Agreement, all as further set forth in the Purchase and Sale Agreement for